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North Carolina National Guard 

Family Programs 
 

Quick Reference Guide 

 

“Guarding Families 

On The Homefront.” 
 

Visit Us Online 

www.nc.ngb.army.mil/SS/FP/Pages/default.aspx 

 
Become a Fan on Facebook, Search 

“North Carolina National Guard Family Programs” 

 

Follow us on Twitter @ncngfamily 

 

 

(800) 621-4136 ext. 46053 

Additional Resources 

 

American Red Cross 
The Red Cross offers many services to military families. Armed 

Forces Emergency Services can help you reach your family in 

times of emergency 24/7, 365/year at (877) 272-7337. 
www.redcross.org. 
 

Integrated Behavioral Health              

24/7 Assistance 
(855) 322-3848 
Stephanie W. Nissen, NCC, LMHC, LPC  

Integrated Behavioral Health Programs Director  

stephanie.w.nissen.ctr@mail.mil 

Renee Brotherton, State Behavioral Health Programs Coordinator 

renee.c.brotherton.ctr@mail.mil 
 

DEERS/ID Cards 
Make sure your address and other pertinent information is 
updated in DEERS. www.tricare.osd.mil/deers. 

(800) 538-9552. To locate an ID Card Facility, visit:  

www.nc.ngb.army.mil ‘Resources.’ 
 

Education Services 
Learn about educational benefits available to you at 
www.nc.ngb.army.mil ‘Resources/Education’. Call (800) 621-

4136 Ext. 46272/(919) 664-6272 or e-mail nceso@ng.army.mil. 
 

Joint Operations Center 
(919) 664-6531 or (800) 621-4136 Ext. 46531/Operates 24/7 
 

ESGR 
National Committee for Employer Support of the Guard and 

Reserve (NCESGR) at (800) 336-4590 or visit them at 

www.esgr.org. 
 

Military OneSource  
Military OneSource is here to help you with just about any need, 
by phone or online. The service is completely private and 

confidential, with few exceptions. www.militaryonesource.com, 

(800) 342-9647 
 
 

MyPay 
mypay.dfas.mil, (866) 671-5031 
 

Soldiers & Airmen’s Assistance Fund 
(919) 851-3390 Ext. 3, (800) 821-6159 Ext. 3 

Fax: (919) 859-4990; ncngsaaf@bellsouth.net 
 

Transition Assistance 
Andrew Jackson, andrew.l.jackson8.ctr@mail.mil, (919) 664-6573 
 

TriCare, www.tricare.osd.mil, (877) 874-2273 
 

Veteran’s Affairs (VA) 
The VA offers many programs and services for military families. 

Monday-Friday – 8am – 4:30pm. www.va.gov 
 

Locations 
Charlotte Vet Center, (704) 333-6107 

Fayetteville Vet Center, (910) 488-6252 

Greensboro Vet Center, (336) 333-5366 
Greenville Vet Center, (252) 355-7920 

Raleigh Vet Center, (919) 856-4616 

 

http://www.nc.ngb.army.mil/SS/FP/Pages/default.aspx
http://www.tricare.osd.mil/deers


 

Family Assistance Centers 
Asheville Military Family Resource Center 
7 Yorkshire St. Suite 101, 28803/Fax: (828) 274-7209 

Debra Collington, debra.a.collington.ctr@mail.mil, (828) 274-8571 

 

Charlotte Unit Family Contact Center 
4240 West Blvd., 28208 /(800) 621-4136 
Carry Bandy, FAC Specialist, carry.s.bandy.ctr@mail.mil, Ext. 14547 
Doretha McLaughlin, FAC Specialist 

doretha.d.mclaughlin.mil@mail.mil, Ext. 14548 
  

Fayetteville Unit Family Contact Center 
3555 Owen Dr., 28306/(910) 321-1001 Ext. 2 
Vacant, 

 

Greenville State Family Assistance Center 
1401 N. Memorial Dr., 27834/(800) 621-4136 Ext. 11150 

Dawn White, dawn.m.white2.ctr@mail.mil  

 

High Point Unit Family Contact Center (UFCC)  
(Temporary location due to construction in Greensboro) 

3515 Armory Dr., 27260/(800) 621-4136 Ext. 15649  
Katy Jones, FAC Network Coordinator, katy.m.jones.ctr@mail.mil 

 

Kannapolis Military Family Resource Center 
6001 Gateway Ctr. Dr., Suite 109, 28081/Fax: (704) 788-0550 

Lynn White, deborah.l.white82.ctr@mail.mil, (704) 788-4554 

 

Kinston Unit Family Contact Center 
2875 Dobbs Farm Rd., 28504/(800)621-4136 Ext. 15817 

Gabrielle H. O’Flanagan, gabrielle.h.oflanagan.ctr@mail.mil 

 

Lenoir State Family Assistance Center 
1535 Beecher Anderson Rd., Lenoir, 28645/(800)621-4136 Ext. 11242 

Frances Johnson, frances.r.johnson28.ctr@mail.mil,  

 

Morganton Unit Family Contact Center  
411 Kirksey Dr., Morganton, NC, 28655/(800)621-4136 Ext. 11869 

Nancy Davis, nancy.m.davis48.ctr@mail.mil,  

 

Raleigh Unit Family Contact Center  
4105 Reedy Creek Rd., Raleigh, NC, 27607/(800)621-4136 
Earlene Capps, earlene.b.capps.ctr@mail.mil, Ext. 47101 

Lisa Faison, lisa.m.faison.ctr@mail.mil, Ext. 47100 

Mark Woolbright, mark.l.woolbright.ctr@mail.mil, Ext. 47102 

 

Smithfield Unit Family Contact Center 
406 Hospital Rd., 27577/(800) 621-4136 Ext.12784 

Abby Millsap, abigail.e.millsap.ctr@mail.mil 

 

Southern Pines Unit Family Contact Center 
500 Morganton Rd., PO Box 1317, 28387 /(800) 621-4136 Ext. 12863 

Vacant,  

 

Wilmington Unit Family Contact Center 
2412 Infantry Rd., 28405/(800)621-4136 

Jim Marley, james.e.marley.ctr@mail.mil, Ext. 16918 

Judy Howard, FAC Network Coordinator, judy.m.howard.ctr@mail.mil, 

Ext. 16925 

 

Winston-Salem Unit Family Contact Center (UFCC) 
(Temporary location due to construction in Greensboro) 
2000 Silas Creek Pkwy., 27103/(800) 621-4136 Ext. 15651 

Sandy Harrison, FAC Specialist, sandra.b.harrison2.ctr@mail.mil 

  
as of 2/12/13 

State Family Program Contacts 
Diane Coffill, State Family Program Director 

(800) 621-4136 Ext. 46324/diane.l.coffill.civ@mail.mil 

MSG Ramona Scott, Family Program NCOIC 

(800) 621-4136 Ext. 47005/ramona.k.scott.mil@mail.mil 

SGT Tammy Fowler, Family Program Assistant 

(800) 621-4136 Ext. 46876/tammy.l.fowler.mil@mail.mil 

Wendi Bell, Family Program Administrative Assistant 

(800) 621-4136 Ext. 46078/wendi.h.bell.ctr@mail.mil 

Terry Henderson, Airman & Family Readiness Program Manager 

(704)-398-4949/ terry.henderson@ang.af.mil 

Judy Richardson, State FRG Advisor 

(800) 621-4136 Ext. 11346/judith.r.richardson.ctr@mail.mil 

Lana Greer, State FAC Coordinator 

(800) 621-4136 Ext. 11667/lana.m.greer.ctr@mail.mil 

State Child & Youth Program 
(800) 621-4136 
Alice Dean, State Child & Youth Coordinator 

alice.c.dean.ctr@mail.mil, Ext. 12183 

Kristi Wagner, Assistant Youth Coordinator 

kristi.l.wagner4.ctr@mail.mil, Ext. 12023 

Leslie Taylor, Child & Youth Specialist  

leslie.r.taylor4.ctr@mail.mil Ext. 12181 

Legal Assistance Program 
(919) 664-6220/ (800)-621-4136 Ext. 46220 
Laura Forrest, Paralegal, laura.m.forrest2.ctr@mail.mil 

Shane Judd, Paralegal, shane.a.judd.ctr@mail.mil 

Marketing & Communications 
Angelena Dockery, sallie.a.dockery.ctr@mail.mil, (919) 485-9570 

Kathryn Jarvis, kathryn.a.jarvis.ctr@mail.mil, (919) 485-9571 

Military & Family Life Consultants 
MFLCs provide counseling services. 
John Alleman, john.b.alleman@healthnet.com, (919) 745-9635 

Betty Steelman, betty.c.steelman@healthnet.com, (919) 665-9178 

Personal Financial Counselor 

PFC provides one-on-one financial counseling services 
Chip Jurgensen, CFP, cjurgensen@mflc.zeiders.com, (919) 334-8313 

Yellow Ribbon Program 
(800) 621-4136 Ext. 46717 

CPT Christopher Rosehart, christopher.t.rosehart.mil@mail.mil 

NC Yellow Ribbon Employment Program 
Western, NC/David Ponder, david.e.ponder.ctr@mail.mil, (828) 274-8571 

Eastern, NC/(800) 621-4136 Ext. 46740 
Jeremiah Bigham, jeremiah.g.bigham.ctr@mail.mil 

Donnie Blackburn, donnie.r.blackburn.ctr@mail.mil 

Sexual Assault Prevention Program 
(800) 621-4136 Ext. 46909 

SSG Kristian Hall, kristian.s.hall.mil@mail.mil  

MSG (R) Jeff Travers, jeffrey.j.travers.ctr@mail.mil 

Suicide Prevention Program 
(800) 621-4136 Ext. 46372 

MAJ Agata Tyson, agata.w.tyson.mil@mail.mil 
Family Readiness Support Assistants 
(800) 621-4136 
Charlotte: Nikkie Newsome, genesia.k.newsome.ctr@mail.mil, Ext.14548 

Clinton: Sarah Strickland, sarah.r.strickland.ctr@mail.mil, Ext. 14735 

Goldsboro: Greg Smith, gregory.p.smith14.ctr@mail.mil, Ext. 15423 

High Point (Temporary location due to Construction): 
Gloria Fields, gloria.d.fields.ctr@mail.mil, Ext.15620 

Jacksonville: Judy Richardson, judith.r.richardson.ctr@mail.mil,Ext. 11346 

Morrisville: Vacant, Ext. 16313 

Oxford: Norman Dean, norman.g.dean2.ctr@mail.mil, Ext. 12182 

Raleigh: George Lane, george.w.lane2.ctr@mail.mil, Ext. 46714 


